ST. CHARILES PARISH
EIGHTY ARPENT PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS
P080801

CHANGE ORDER

No. __1_(FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 5/15/12 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER. St. Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR BLD Services, LLC

Contract: Eighty Arpent Pump Station Improvements

Project: Eighty Arpent Pump Station Improvements

OWNER's Contract No. P080801 ' ENGINEER's Contract No. 10710

ENGINEER Professional Engineering Consultants Corporation

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

a. Contract Item 10-PS; Compacted Clay Fill Material Above Discharge Pipe
Delete item in its entirety. (-$4,800.00)

b. Contract Item 51-PS: Miscellaneous Electrical Work (Deletion of the Manual Transfer Switch)
Credit for item in the amount of (-$4,087.50)

¢. Contract Item 63-PS: Relocation Of Infrastructure Items
Delete item in its entirety. (-$150,000.00)

d. Contract Item 63-SC: Relocation Of Infrastructure Items
Delete item in its entirety. (-$150,000.00)

Total of Deducted Items = (-$308,887.50)

2, Add the Following Work Items:

a. New Contract Item X-1: Bar Screen Motor And Gear Assembly
Addition of +$14,420.00

b. New Contract Item X-2: Generator Conduit
Addition of +$557.00

¢. New Contract Item X-3: Electrical Modifications
Addition of +$39,163.00

d. New Contract Item X-4: Fuel System Modifications
Addition of +$2,515.00

e. New Contract Item X-5: Remove Sheet Piles/Rip Rap (Intake Channel)

Addition of +$11,316.00

f.  New Contract Item X-6: Disposal Of Excavated Material
Addition of +$11,130.00

g. New Contract Item X-7: Remove Concrete Piles/Tie Backs For Pump Station Addition
Addition of +$20,176.00

h. New Contract Item X-8: Grout New Flanges On Existing Discharge Pipes
Addition of +$1,421.00

i. New Contract Item X-9: Gusset Plates For Building Modifications
Addition of +$14,246.00

j.  New Contract Itern X-10: Concrete Curb For Fuel System
Addition of +$10,763.00

k. New Contract Item X-11: Security Fence Rail
Addition of +$796.00

. New Contract Item X-12: High Capacity Fuel Separator
Addition of +$4,897.00

00806_rev3
00806-1



m. New Contract Item X-13: Overhead Door Modifications

1.

Addition of +$4,133.00
New Contract Item X-14: 4-Feet Wide Chain Link Access Gates With Anti Climb Top And Locking
Mechanism (quantity is eight)

Addition of +§14,500.00

Total of Added Work Items = +$150,033.00

3. Revise the Following Work Item Ouantitiesf

a.
b,

C.

.

0.

p.

Contract Ttem 9-PS: Compacted Sand Embankment At Discharge Pipes
The quantity is to be changed to 8000 CY +$24,000,00
Contract Item 11-PS: Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Discharge Basin Extension
) The quantity is to be changed to 120 CY (-$2000.00)
Contract Item 18-PS; Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Slab, Beams, And Supports For The New Pump
Station Addition
The quantity is to be changed to 52 CY (-$7,200.00)
Contract Ttem 20-PS: Steel Sheet Piles Under The New Pump Station Addition (Sump Area)
The quantity is to be changed to 2,130 SF +$9,200.00
Contract Item 21-PS: Cast-In-Place Reinforced Sump Slab Concrete And Intake Channel Lining
The quantity is to be changed to 118 CY (-$13,200.00)
Contract Ttem 26-PS; 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence With Anti Climb Top At The New Pump Station
Addition
The quantity is to be changed to 825 LF +$14,375.00
Contract [tem 37-PS: Underground Diesel Fuel Supply/Return Piping Encased In Red Concrete
The quantity is to be changed to 80 LF (-$12,000.00)
Contract Ttem 38-PS: Above Ground Galvanized Steel Diesel Fuel Supply/Return Piping Including Valves,

- Fitting, And Connections

The quantity is to be changed to 325 LF +§12,000.00

Contract Ttem 40-PS: 12” Thick Compacted Limestone Roadway With Geotextile Fabric
The quantity is to be changed to 805 SY +$2,520.00

Contract Item 54-PS: Miscellaneous Excavation, Backfill, And Compaction
The quantity is to be changed to 3,500 CY +$24,000

Contract Item 56-PS: Rip Rap (For Downstream Bank Protection)
The quantity is to be changed to 920 TN (-$93,600.00)

Contract Item 57-PS: Geotextile Fabric For Downstream Bank Protection
The quantity is to be changed to 2,390 SY (-$4,020.00)

Contract [tem 64-PS: Purnish And Install Temporary Electrical Power Generator
The quantity is to be changed to 225 Days +$7,550.00

Contract Item 40-SC: 12” Thick Compacted Limestone Roadway With Geotextile Fabric
The quantity is to be changed to 802 SY +§2,478.00

Contract [tem 46-SC: Steel Sheet Piles (Channel Bulkhead)
The quantity is to be changed to 10,500.00 SF +$19,250.00

Contract Item 47-SC: 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence At The Canal And Bar Screen Structure
The quantity is to be changed to 175 LF +$375.00

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (-$16,272.00)

Reason for Change Order:

1. Deleted Work Items

00806_rev3

a,

The Compacted Clay Fill Material Above Discharge Pipe Item was removed from the project and replaced
with Compacted Sand.

00806-2



The Manual Transfer Switch was deleted from the project based on the Project Engineer’s recommendation
resulting in a credit to the Owner.

The Relocation of Infrastructure Items Allowance for the Pump Station (63-PS) was removed from the
project due to the absence of expected conflicts with site utilities.

The Relocation of Infrastructure Items Allowance for the Bar Screens (63-SC) was removed from the
project due to the abgence of expected conflicts with site utilities.

2.  Add Work Items

a.

Ao

Cis

g8 =

The Bar Screen Motor and Gear Box Assembly spare parts were provided as per the Manufacturers
recommendation,

Additional Generator Conduits were added for the utilization of St. Charles Parish telemetry system.
Flectrical Modifications provided code required clearances in the existing Pump Station Building.

The Fuel System modifications were necessary to provide increasing flow of fuel to the day tank and spill
preventative measures by increasing the height of the vent to prevent any spillage of fuel from the vent in
the day tank.

Due to unknown site conditions additional Sheet Piles and Rip Rap were removed to allow for the
construction of the Bar Screen Facilities.

The removal of excavated materials was required as a condition of the Coastal Zone and Dept. of the Army
Corps of Engineers permits.

Removal of Existing and Unknown Concrete Piles and Tie Backs were necessary to install the new Pump
Station Addition. .

Grouting of the flanges was necessary to install new flap gates on existing discharge pipes and to stop the
leakage problem associated with the existing flap gates.

Gusset Plates were installed in the Existing Pump Station Building Structure as per the Engineer’s
recommendation.

A concrete curb containment system was installed around the new Fuel Tanks to prevent fuel
contamination of the surrounding environment,

An additional Security Fence Rail was necessary to secure the Pump Station Building Improvements.

A High Capacity Fuel Separator was installed to provide for the increased flow of fuel to the Day Tank.

. Modification of the Overhead Door was required to allow for the maneuverability of the 10 ton crane hoist

system.

Additional 4-Feet Wide Chain Link Access Gates (quantity is eight) with Anti Climb Top and Locking
Mechanisms were added for safety and security, to allow access and provide emergency exits to the remote
areas of the Existing Pump Station, New Pump Station Building Addition, Fuel System area, Generator
area and access points for the Bar Screen Cleaners.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

00806 _rev3

a.

Additional Compacted Sand Embankment at the discharge pipes was used as backfill in lieu of utilizing
Item for the Compacted Clay Fill Material and for additional backfilling behind the channel bulkhead and
to fill the void under the existing Pump Station building."

Less Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete for the Discharge Basin was needed than estimated which resulted
in this credit.

Less Cast-In-Place Reinforced Concrete Slab for the new pump station addition was needed than estimated
which resulted in this credit.

Additional Steel Sheet Piles under the new pump station addition were needed for the new configuration of
the inlet sump area due to structural supports at the existing pump station necessitating a modified inlet

structure.

Less Cast-In-Place Reinforced Sump Slab Concrete and Intake Channel Lining was needed than estimated
which resulted in this credit.

Additional 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence for the new pump station improvements was needed to provide
for security of the pump station.

Less Underground Diesel Fuel Supply/Return Piping Encased In Red Concrete was needed in order to
facilitate future testing, inspection, and maintenance of the fuel piping system.

Additional Above Ground Galvanized Steel Diese! Fuel Supply/Return Piping Including Valves, Fitting,
And Connections were needed in order to facilitate future testing, inspection, and maintenance of the fuel
piping system.

00806-3



k.

m,

Additional 12” Thick Compacted Limestone Roadway was added to provide additional surfacing for
turnaround/maneuverability of vehicles access and ingress to the new pump station improvements project
and to provide a foundation for on-site storage of spare parts and equipment.

Additional Miscellaneous Excavation, Backfill, And Compaction was necded in order to excavate the
downstream channel per project specifications and eliminate the bottom lined rip rap channel.

Less Rip Rap for Downstream Bank Protection was needed than estimated which resulted in this credit.
Less Geotextile Fabric for Downstream Bank Protection was needed than estimated which resulted in this
credit.

Additional Days were needed to Furnish and Install Temporary Electrical Power Generator due to the early
termination of Entergy electrical power for safety reasons and the additional days added to the contract
required to complete construction until permanent Entergy electrical power could be restored.

Additional 12" Thick Compacted Limestone Roadway was added to provide additional surfacing for
turnaround/maneuverability of vehicles access and ingress to the new pump station improvements project
and to provide a foundation for on-site storage of spare parts and equipment.

Additional Steel Sheet Piles for the Channel Bulkhead at the new bar screen structure was needed to
improve erosion control.

Additional 6-Feet High Chain Link Fence at the Canal and Bar Sereen Structure was needed to provide for
security of the new Bar Screens.

4, Contract Time

00806_rev3

a.

Additional seventy eight (78) contract days was justified due to rain days incurred during the project and
late delivery of the Pumps, Right Angle Gear Drive, and Engines.

00806-4



Attachments: Cost of extras and spreadsheet of actual values for each item. (2 pages)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 6,965.925.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: January 24, 2012
Ready for final payment; March 9, 2012
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__ _to__:

$ N/A

Net change from previous Change Orders No. N/A____ to
No. N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 6,965.925.00

" Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: . January 24, 2012
Ready for final payment: March 9, 2012

(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

$ (-175,126.50)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:;
Substantial Completion: April 11,2012 (+78 Days)
Ready for final payment: May 26,2012

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 6,790,798.50

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: April 11,2012
Ready for final payment: May 26,2012

(days or dates)

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

ENG
Date:

RECOMMENDED; ,
b R a MU By N
R (Authorized Signature} OWKER (Authprized Signature)

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: 5/(§//2-

Date: 5'/5—//@

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

¢/2/1—

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Comiittee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _rev3

00806-5




730 [ 9Beg

00’ler'L

00°LZ¥' L 00'igrt S1] 001 Bujisixg 10} Sobuel Jnoioy 5%
009Z1'0¢ 00°9.1°02 00'g/L°02 st 00l sxoeq anysa(ld 219I0U0s aAcway X
00°0SL L 00°0SL b} (AT S1 ool dey diy eorowad| X
00SLELL 00°9LE L1 009l L1 51| ool dey diy/ondiosys srowsy|  g-X
00°G15'C 00GLS'T 00°618'2 St 00t SUCHEOMIPON WSISAS [end X
00°€9L°6€ 00°¢91°6¢ 00°¢c2l'6e S1l 00’k SUOREDHIPOIN [BOUID3[T Y4
00°65 00°25S 00°48S S1 00 JnpuoD JojRIsUdD|  ZX
oo0ozy'vlL 00°0cr' v 00°0Z¥'v1 sl 0oL AQUIBSSY JE8S) PUE I0J0p Usaiog 1eg X
e _ AAA chAnt A . (zesuibug 3
{00"c00'081) 00°000°00€ 81 00°000'061 007000008 S| 050 ou) kg peioaiq Sy) swiel sImonIseyy| 4O uogeooey| 258 | ¥4
. o st ) . . ) ) ampnag _
00 mﬁm 006V 00'6e 47 002} .oo 000¥ 00'Ge 41 0008k | 40g ._ow IBg puy feue) au Jy asuad sur] utey) ybiy 19e4-9 S-Ly | ¥8
00°062'61 00005245 00°65 45| 00'005°01 00°052'85S 00°5G 4S[00°081°0L (pesying jeuueyd) s3 id18eys [291S| 0S-0% | €9
13 . - . ¢ -, . 0_.._ m
00'8.+'Z 00'8Z2'LL 00'vL AS| 00208 00°052'8 0obL AS| 00'629 o|1XE1095 LA ABMPEGY BUCISOWI PAIoBALOD Iy Fpmnr_ 08-0F | 4§
UsUEd Sa[lel) 1S Ag PapIAGid =g ||eus 10jeiauss)
i ot . . e : . ay; Bugersdg 104 jend “8beInQ {8110 UOHONIISUC
00088, | 000SZT'HE | 0008 skeq| o0ezz 00°00L°E 000 SKeA| 00TL | puamy uones et o1 fioeden oot ton g ot ot mm| SI¥9 | 99
I0)elauas) Jamod [eouldeg Alelodwa} gelsu] puy ysiung
A _ e U P . {t=auibug -~
(00°000'051) 00°000'00€ s 00'000°05 00°000°00¢ s1| 050 oy Ag paroaiq Sy) swel sinoniseyy] o uoneooieyy| SAES | ¥E
{o0'0z0'%) 00°08LY 002 AS| 000882 00°008'8 002 AS| 000077 ucHoSj0ld JUBg WesIsumoQ 104 diqed e[ixeioen| sd-iS | 6%
{00 009'cE) 00°00¥ LY 00'Sy NL| 00026 00°000°GEL 00°GY NL| 00000 {uonosjoig yueg wednsumog Jodj dey did| Sd95 | 8t
000002 00°000°27 ooch AD| 00°005'E 00°000°81 00ZtH AD| 00°005°} uopoeduio) puVy poeg “UCBABOX] SROSUE([eOSIN| Sd¥S | OF
asueuaunddy puy ‘saolaeg -
(05°280'%) 0S'ZI6'SY 00°600°001 ST evo 00°000'0S 00°000'001 S1| 050 |Bueddng ‘Buipuncin ‘Bunybii ‘sejged ‘sposuuodsiq ‘'saUp|  Sd-LS | e
INPUOD) ‘siaued BuIpn[ou} YIOAA [BOUI02(T SnosSUe|{2osIy
. . . . . . 3 . . Jlqe
00'026°z 00°022'LL 007l AS| 00508 00°05L°'8 00'rlL AS| 00°5Z8 SIIXEI1096 UM AZMPEOY SUCISSWI peedwen v_u_c.hnw.m Sd-0v | OF
[P LAt . . —— . . SUO]9sul0)) puy Bulllid ‘SsajeA buipnoul Buidlg ~
00°000°2) 00°005'61 00708 4T 00'see 00°008'Z 00°09 A 0092 | yimafiddns ond seiq [s8lS peALEBARS punois anoqy| SA8E | BE
. t . . . . . ¢ . . 3}=2I0U0o <)
(00°000'21) | 00°000°8 0000t £| ooos 000000z | 0000k 1| 00002 |, poseous Sudig wriesAddng ond [eseiq panosbuopun| SIS | £€
oot cama . . U : . uon uciielg dulnig ms|
0UsiEyl | 00eEs0z | 00'%E 4| oosze 00°052'9 00'sz 31 00082 | L) 1 doL quio BUY WA Soust ol Ut 4Bt mas| ST | %
P cArat . . . . . . Buiury [suuel
(0000z'el) | 00008'0Z | 00008 A0| 00'8LL 0000078 | 00008 20| 0007L | gl oy arerouon qers duing poasojuioy svegriseg| ST | Ve
ot ot . ey ¢ AR . . ] ealy dwn
00°002'6 00°002'68 00°0% 48| 0o'ogL'e 00°000'92 000t 4s| 00°006°L UOPPY UONEIS dwing MON SUL JSpup Sl n_mmm,mm _m&wmw Sd-0z | 02
P [ . . . At . . uont uonels duind maN o] JoJ spoddn
(0000’0 | 000089y | 00°008 A0 oos 0000075 | 00°006 A0| 0009 oy L S B0 helones) Sooporeoy| SEEH | 8F
. . - . . . . ' . . uoisua:
{00°000'2) 00°000'8¥ 00°00% AD| oo0zL 00°000'0% 00°00% AD| oozt Uiseg aBIeyOSIq SIBIOUOT) PVIONISY S08] n_.s.uww Sd-L1 |1t
I _ . . CAAG . . (uswainses Je|ndlyap) -~
(00°008"%) 00'9 AD} 000 007008y 009 AD| 00008 odiy eBIEyosIq SANqY [BUSIEN (Il A2l poweduson| SO | O
. . - . 5. . . . . ¢ . . USWSINSE3\ JBINOt
00°000'vC 00°000'2E 00y A2| 00°000'8 00°000'8 00'¥ AD! 0070002 sodig 9BIEYOSI 1Y EmEv_mSEm_ u:mw_\,“_u&%mmmw& Sd-6 8
> [} = =
3 z = g = c
< 2 g | MDDV 5 3 g ALD HHOM J0 NOILJRISIA|  # 3L
= wn o B4
o W o r




730 7a8eg

00°00G'%! 00°005'¥1 057218} Y3 008 do | quiiD BUY Ujlm SaieD) SSeady Ul uiey Spipw 1I88d-v| ~ vI-X
00eEl'y 00°€EL'Y 00°¢E ¥ S 00} SUOHEOLIPON JOOQ PRaYIBAG]  ©L-X
002687 002687 00°268'% S JojEiddag jond| 21X
00’864 00962 00962 S 0oL ey adua4 11X
00'€92'0l 00°€9L°01 00°€82°01 STl 001 [end Io} qing 81@oue) !  gl-xX
00erz'vl 00°9v2'yL 00°9¥Z 1 STt 00t Sucneoylpoyy Jbuipng 10} sajeld 18ssno) 6-X

> C w c

g = fod a Z c

5 = =1 AU LY s =i <] AMD AYOM 40 NOILDI¥OSIa| # WL

o B = = w =z

5 & & b/e




